TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM449866

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.		11/03/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THE AMES COMPANIES, INC.
Street Address:	465 Railroad Avenue
City:	Camp Hill
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	17011
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 10

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	75080015		
Serial Number:	75802505	POWRBRACE	
Serial Number:	76201769	HARPER	
Serial Number:	76269213		
Serial Number:	77003970	HARPER QUALITY · CRAFTSMANSHIP · INNOVA	
Serial Number:	77966406	VALUE LINE BY HARPER	
Serial Number:	78508370	POWRWAVE	
Serial Number:	78528417		
Serial Number:	78528428		
Serial Number:	78433456	GREEN SWEEP	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6103718506

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609 987 7050 ejs@stevenslee.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Elliott J. Stein Address Line 1: 100 Lenox Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 200

Address Line 4: Law	Lawrenceville, NEW JERSEY 08648	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Elliott J. Stein	
SIGNATURE:	/varlawyer/	
DATE SIGNED:	11/06/2017	

Total Attachments: 3

source=11c. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks - Horizon Global Americas Inc#page1.tif source=11c. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks - Horizon Global Americas Inc#page2.tif source=11c. Assignment of U.S. Trademarks - Horizon Global Americas Inc#page3.tif

ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. TRADEMARKS

THIS ASSIGNMENT made as of November 3, 2017, is by HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), to THE AMES COMPANIES, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") with a place of business at 465 Railroad Avenue, Camp Hill, Pennsylvania 17011.

WHEREAS, Assignor owns all of the right, title and interest in, to and under the registered trademarks and applications for trademark registration listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks"), which Trademarks relate to a business that Assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over to Assignee; and

WHEREAS, Assignor has agreed to assign, transfer and convey all of its right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademarks, and each of them, to Assignee along with all goodwill associated therewith or related thereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and intending to be legally bound, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee, all of the right, title and interest of Assignor in, to and under the Trademarks together with all goodwill associated therewith or related thereto.

FURTHER, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all income, royalties or payments due or payable in respect of the Trademarks as of the date hereof or thereafter, including, without limitation, all claims for damages by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of the Trademarks, with right to sue for and collect the same for Assignee's own use and enjoyment and for the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

FURTHER, Assignor hereby agrees to assist Assignee and Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives (each an "Assignee Party") in prosecuting, maintaining, renewing, enforcing and defending such Trademarks as and when reasonably requested by an Assignee Party and at such Assignee Party's sole cost and expense.

Assignor requests that the Commissioner for Trademarks or corresponding agencies in all applicable jurisdictions record Assignee as the assignee and owner of each of the Trademarks and registrations therefor.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

SL1 1485710v2 067855.00115

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this instrument.

HORIZON GLOBAL AMERICAS INC.

By:		
	av Goldbaum	

Title: Vice President and Secretary

< 1 A_

	•	
STATE OF MICHIGAN)	
) SS.	
COUNTY OF OAKLAND)	

On this date, the person executing this document, who acknowledged himself to be Jay Goldbaum, the Vice President and Secretary of Horizon Global Americas Inc., a Delaware corporation, with the authority to execute the same, personally appeared before me and executed the document in my presence.

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 2 day of November, 2017.

My Commission Expires:

PAULA RENO-SOUTHART
Notary Public - Michigan
Oakland County
My Commission Expires Apr 22, 20
Acting in the County of

Schedule A

SN	Trademark	Registrant
75080015	[Design mark]	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
75802505	POWRBRACE	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
76201769	HARPER	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
76269213	[Design mark]	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
77003970	HARPER QUALITY · CRAFTSMANSHIP ·	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
	INNOVATION SINCE 1900	
77966406	VALUE LINE BY HARPER	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
78508370	POWRWAVE	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
78528417	[Design mark]	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
78528428	[Design mark]	Horizon Global Americas Inc.
78433456	Green Sweep	Horizon Global Americas Inc.

SL1 1485710v2 067855.00115

RECORDED: 11/06/2017